
 
 

BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
Mark A. Whitt 

 
Complainant,  

 
v.  
 
Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC 
 

Respondent. 
 

)
)
)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 15-697-EL-CSS 

 
COMPLAINANT’S NOTICE OF DISMISSAL 

 
In accordance with R.C. 4903.082 and Rule 41(A)(1)(a) of the Ohio Rules of Civil 

Procedure, Complainant hereby provides notice of dismissal of the Complaint, without prejudice. 

 

Dated: July 19, 2017     Respectfully submitted, 

    

s/ Mark A. Whitt 
       Mark A. Whitt 
       88 E. Broad St., Suite 1590 
       Columbus, Ohio 43215 
       (614) 224-3911 
       (614) 224-3960 (fax) 
       whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 

 

 



 

 
 

2 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 This document was filed via the Commission’s e-filing system on July 19, 2017. Parties 

who have subscribed to electronic service will receive notice of this filing from the Commission. 

Service is also being made this day to the following persons by email: 

 

Michael J. Settineri mjsettineri@vorys.com 

Gretchen L. Petrucci glpetrucci@vorys.com 

Matthew S. McKenzie msmckenzie@aep.com  

Steven T. Nourse  stnourse@aep.com 

Frank P. Darr  fdarr@mwncmh.com 

Debra J. Bingham  debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov 

Kimberly W. Bojko bojko@carpenterlipps.com 

  
  
 

/s/ Mark A. Whitt    
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